FCRM PTO-1595 03-13-2000	'D OUEET
(Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall j \Rightarrow 3$	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissions 101286977	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SIMON WONG	2. Name and address of reserving party (less).
SHMON WONG	Name: KGM, INC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	4.80
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 2901 West Coast Highway
Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite 200
Other	City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92663
Execution Date: January 31, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: 02-03-00
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/11828/	
7	
Additional combana atti	I Yes X No
Additional numbers atte	Active 1. The second se
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	l
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name James E. Larson	
110110.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>LARSON & LARSON, P.A.</u>	☐ Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11199 69th Street North	
Street Address: 11199 69th Street North	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0551
City: Largo State: FL ZIP: 33773-5504	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
	nation is true and cornect and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
James E. Larson	02-03-00 Signature
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:
Washingto	Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
01 FC:581 (40.00 CH)	

PATENT REEL: 010597 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, SIMON WONG, residing at 3009 Mountain View Drive, Laguna Beach, California 92651, USA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a new, original and useful design for a DECORATIVE LIGHTING FIXTURE for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, KGM, INC., a corporation of the State of California, whose principal place of business is located at 2901 West Coast Highway, Suite 200, Newport Beach, California 92663, USA, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, said ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said invention, or any continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof.

1

1

PATENT REEL: 010597 FRAME: 0113 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same its sole use and behalf and for the use in behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

2

PATENT REEL: 010597 FRAME: 0114

Executed this 31^{2} day of January,	2000,	at
<u>Laguna Beach</u> , California.		

SIMON WONG

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Crange

Notary Public - Print Name: Leigh Bizulich

My Commission Expires: July 5 2002

RECORDED: 02/05/2000



(1338.0)

3